Senate Resolution 155

By: Senators Harbison of the 15th and McKoon of the 29th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Chris Barrett; and for other purposes.

- 2 WHEREAS, Chris Barrett is one of five individuals being honored in the 2013 class of the
- 3 Columbus State University Hall of Fame; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Chris played two seasons on the CSU baseball team, helping the Cougars to

5 their first College World Series appearance in 1984 by batting .382 for the season with nine

6 homers, 27 doubles, and 48 RBIs; and

7 WHEREAS, Chris, who played the outfield, earned second team All-American honors, first

8 team All-South Atlantic Region honors, and was named to the All-World Series Tournament

9 team; and

10 WHEREAS, this hard-working man has demonstrated his dedication to excellence, his drive

11 to refine his skills through many years of committed training, and his ability to leave a lasting

12 impression through his efforts as an exemplary baseball player; and

13 WHEREAS, the perseverance and determination displayed by this exceptional baseball

14 player is an example for all athletes, and great success is surely in Chris Barrett's future.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
commend Chris Barrett for his diligence and precision as a baseball player and congratulate
him for being one of the individuals selected for the 2013 class of the Columbus State
University Hall of Fame.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directedto transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Chris Barrett.